



CITY OF SAN ANGELO
RFB BID TABULATION | ES-08-19 - AVENUE P DETENTION BASIN
 October 30, 2019 at 2:00 PM

Pursuant to the Foregoing Notice to Respondents, the undersigned Respondent hereby proposes to do all work and furnish all necessary superintendence, labor, machinery, equipment, tools, and materials, and whatever else may be necessary to complete all work upon which he Proposals, as provided by the attached specifications and shown on the plans, and binds himself on acceptance of this proposal to execute an Agreement and Bonds according to the accompanying forms, for performing and completing the said work within the time stated, and furnishing all required guarantees, for the following prices to-wit.

Darnell Construction, LLC

AVENUE P DETENTION BASIN						
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	EST. QTY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
UNIT 1 - GENERAL						
1-1		1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 93,790.00	\$ 93,790.00
1-2	TXDOT 502	3	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS, TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00
1-3	TXDOT 506	1	LS	TEMP. EROSION, SEDIMENTATION, AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS	\$ 52,850.00	\$ 52,850.00
TOTAL AMOUNT FOR UNIT 1 - GENERAL						\$ 155,040.00
UNIT 2 - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS						
2-1	COSA 100	6	AC	PREPARE ROW (SITE)	13786	\$ 82,716.00
2-2	COSA 100	9	EA	PREPARE ROW (CONCRETE PIERS)	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 15,255.00
2-3	COSA 107	6	AC	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL	\$ 4,164.00	\$ 24,984.00
2-4	COSA 110	51690	CY	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	\$ 12.00	\$ 620,280.00
2-5	COSA 132	1480	CY	EMBANKMENT (CLASS 3) (DENSITY CONTROL)	\$ 35.00	\$ 51,800.00
2-6	TXDOT 464	60	LF	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (24" CL III)	\$ 227.00	\$ 13,620.00
2-7	COSA 420	310	CY	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$ 582.00	\$ 180,420.00
2-8	TXDOT 432	325	CY	CONCRETE RIPRAP (5")	\$ 542.40	\$ 176,280.00
2-9	TXDOT 550	1676	LF	FENCE (CHAIN LINK)(INSTALL)	\$ 30.00	\$ 50,280.00
2-10	TXDOT 550	1	EA	GATE (INSTALL)	\$ 2,458.00	\$ 2,458.00
2-11	TXDOT 432	52	CY	CONCRETE RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(5")	\$ 480.00	\$ 24,960.00
2-12	TXDOT 550	234	LF	FENCE (PIPE BOLLARD W/ CHAIN)(INSTALL)	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,212.00
2-13	TXDOT 105	140	CY	REMOVE STABILIZED BASE AND ASPHALT PAVEMENT (6")	\$ 22.60	\$ 3,164.00
2-14	COSA 110	40	CY	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	\$ 33.90	\$ 1,356.00
2-15	COSA 360	820	SY	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6")	\$ 168.00	\$ 137,760.00
2-16	COSA 529	238	LF	CURB AND GUTTER	\$ 122.00	\$ 29,036.00
2-17	TXDOT 636	28	SF	SIGNS	\$ 17.00	\$ 476.00
2-18	TXDOT 644	4	EA	INSTALL SMALL ROAD SIGN SUPPORT AND ASSEMBLY	\$ 847.50	\$ 3,390.00
TOTAL AMOUNT FOR UNIT 2 - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS						\$ 1,422,447.00
UNIT 3 - WATER IMPROVEMENTS						
3-1	COSA 4.09	114	LF	6" WATER LINE	160	18240
3-2	COSA 4.19	3	EA	CUT AND PLUG EXISTING 6" WATER LINE	675	2025
3-3	COSA 4.19	2	EA	8"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	4700	9400
3-4	COSA 4.19	2	EA	6" CONSTRUCTION ISOLATION POINT	11865	23730
3-5	COSA 4.09	3	CY	WATER LINE ABANDONMENT	240	720
3-6	COSA 4.09	106	LF	8" WATER LINE	194	20564
3-7	COSA 4.19	2	EA	8" CONSTRUCTION ISOLATION POINT	13108	26216
3-8	COSA 4.09	123	LF	WATER LINE REMOVAL	56	6888
TOTAL AMOUNT FOR UNIT 3 - WATER IMPROVEMENTS						107783
UNIT 4 - SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS						
4-1	COSA 4.23	1041	LF	8" SANITARY SEWER LINE	\$ 230.00	\$ 239,430.00
4-2	COSA 4.50	35	LF	8" SANITARY SEWER LINE INSIDE CASING	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00
4-3	COSA 4.50	35	LF	15" PVC CASING	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,950.00
4-4	COSA 4.04	1041	LF	TRENCH SAFETY	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,205.00
4-5	COSA 4.26	9	EA	4' DIAMETER MANHOLE (5 - 10 FT DEPTH)	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 53,100.00
4-6	COSA 4.26	2	EA	4' DIAMETER MANHOLE (10 - 15 FT DEPTH)	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00



CITY OF SAN ANGELO

RFB BID TABULATION | ES-08-19 - AVENUE P DETENTION BASIN

October 30, 2019 at 2:00 PM

4-7	COSA 4.34	10	CY	SANITARY SEWER LINE ABANDONMENT	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
4-8	COSA 4.34	1	EA	REMOVE/ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4-9	COSA 4.29	1	LS	BY-PASS PUMPING	\$ 108,350.00	\$ 108,350.00
4-10	COSA 4.07	75	SY	PERMANENT ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	\$ 79.00	\$ 5,925.00
4-11	COSA 4.23	250	SY	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00
4-12	COSA 4.34	141	LF	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,050.00
4-13	COSA 4.34	3	EA	CUT AND PLUG EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
TOTAL AMOUNT FOR UNIT 4 - SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS						\$ 452,110.00
TOTAL ALL UNITS						\$ 2,137,380.00